
2.30 Music While You Work3..0 Harmony and humour
3.30 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
&. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15 LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 "The Women’s Land Ser-vice’: Talk by Mrs. M. M.
Dreaver, M.P.
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Band programme with popularinterludes
BBC Wireless Military Band,"Lynwood" March ..... Hume"Oberon" Overture

Weber, arr. Godfrey7.43 Gracie Fields (vocal comic)"You’ve Got to be Smart in the
Army Nowadays" .. Rutherford"The Woodpecker Song"

Adamson
7.49 Band of H.M. Grenadier
Guards,"Nautical Moments"

arr. Winter
7.57 George Formby (vocal
comic),"The Emperor of Lancashire""You’re Everything to Me"

MacDougal
S&S 3S biacK Diamonds Band,"Maypole Dances" ...... trad.8.15 Les Allen and his Canadian
Bachelors,
"Rehearsing the Act"8.21 BBC Wireless Military
Band,"Le Reve Passe" ..... Halmer
"Evensong" .. Easthope-Martin8.28 Elsie and Doris Waters,(sketch),
"Gert, Daisy and the Black-Out""Gert and Daisy-Won’t We
Have a Party When It’s Over"‘34 H.M. Coldstream Guards
and,
"Review-Pageantry"

arr. Winter840 Ernest Butcher (baritone)"With Me Hay Bag’’ . Butcher"?Nowt About ’Owt" . Melvin"Peaceful Street"
Elliott and Rutherford8.49 Coldstream Guards Band,"The Wee MacGregor" . "Amers"Wood Nymphs" ...... Coates"Fame and Glory"
Matt, arr. Godfrey8.58 Station notices9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.26 Don Sesta Gaucho TangoBand,

"Popular Tango Medley"9.31 ‘The Recollections of Geof-frey Hamlyn"9.57 Harry Reser (banjo),"Cracker Jack"10.-0 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.29 CLOSE DOWN

GVO _Pgneein
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music7.0 After dinner music7.45 "Fvery Walk of "Life"8. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:William Pleeth (’cello) and
Margaret Good (piano),Sonata in F, Op. 99 .. Brahms8.28 Harriet Cohen (piano),Sonata in C Major .... Mozart8.44 Isolde Menges and Arthur
.de Greef (violin and piano),Sonatina in G Minor, Op. 37,
NO. Bi fo«dex Selrubert

=

9. 0 CHAMBER Music:Pro Arte Quartet,
Quartet in G Major, Op. 64, No.
© x6 i

we WS ds, Ee Hayun
9.16 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-tone)
9.19 Reginald Paul PianoQuartet;
Piano Quartet ....... Walton
9.47 Nancy Evans (contralto)
9.55 Beatrice Harrison (’cello),"Suite Ancienne" .. Samartini
10. 0 Meditation music
10.30 Close down

aIN7 2 Geena680 kc. 441m. |

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News11.0 For My Lady: Husbandsand Wives, Jack Payne and
Peggy Cochrane
11.20 Waltzes and women:
Merely medley
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Children’s session
5.15 Tea dance by English or-chestras
6. 0 "Michael Strogoff’
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 Memories of other days
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Hill-Billy Round-up
7.45 Listeners’ Own
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 "I Am Albert Jones," amodern spy drama by Max Alford
10. 4 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS.- 4
paid in advance at any Money OrderOffice: Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-; three months, 3/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and maynot be reprinted without permission.

Tuesday. January 5
1ZB AUCKLAND

1070 ke, 280 m,

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim"
9.0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections
10. G Uncle Jimmy
10.15 Love for a Day
10.30 Cavalcade of Drama
10.45 Big Sister
11.30 A talk by Anne Stewart
11.35 Shopping Reporter (Sally)12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News
1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
2. 0 Dearest Mother
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home

_
Service session(Gran)

4.30 Headline News followed bythe Health and Beauty session(Marina)

5. 0 Long, Long Ago
5.15 Molly and her Rascals
6. 0 Air Adventures of JimmieAlien
6.15 London News
6.30 Hits of the Hour
7.15 History and All That
7.30 Ships and the Sea
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales
8. 0 Headline News8.6 Flying for Freedom8.45 Klondike
9. 0 Doctor Mac9.15 Highways of Melody10. 0 Turning Back the Pages(Rod Talbot)11. 0 London News
12. 0 Close down

27B WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News7.30 Health talk by ‘UncleScrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning Reflections10. 0 Uncle Jimmy10.15 Music in a_ sentimentalmood
10.30 Cavalcade of Drama10.45 Big Sister11. 0 Musical programme11.25 A talk by Anne Stewart11.30 The Shopping Reporter(Suzanne)12. 0 Mid-day melody menu12.15 & 1.15 p.m. London News2. 0 Dearest Mother2.15 The Career of Alice Blair.2.30 Home _ Service session(Mary Anne)
4.30 eadline News followed bythe Health and Beauty session(Tony)6.
2 Air Adventures of Jimmieen
London NewsFirst Light Fraser
History And All That
Ships and the Sea
Pronunciation JackpotsHeadline News
Flying for Freedom
Adventures with Admiral

NNO

GnoKsasaz

Q
Doctor Mac
Highways of

regen) |Scottish session ("Andra")
3London News ‘Close down
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3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke, 210 m,

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News7.30 Health talk by "UncleScrim"
O Fashion’s fancies9.0 Aunt agg

|9.45 Morning Reflections10. 0 Uncle Jimmy10.15 The Green House10.30 Cavalcade of Drama
10.45 Big Sister11.30 A talk by Anne Stewart11.35 The Shopping Reporter12. 0 Lunch time fare12.15 & 1.15 p.m. London News2. 0 Dearest Mother2.15 The Career of Alice Blair2.30 The Home Service session
(Joan)

3. 0 Down Mexico Way3.30 Their Songs for You
4.30 Headline News, followed bythe Health and Beauty session(Nancy)
5. 0 Children’s session, come
mencing with Beyond the Rainebow
5.15 Relay of Evensong6. 0 Air Adventures of JimmieAllen
6.15 London News6.30 Hymns at Eventide7.15 History and All That7.30 Ships and the Sea7.45 Lady of Millions8.0 Headline News8.5 Flying for Freedom8.45 Those Happy Gilmans9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Highways of Melody9.30 The Variety Hour10. O Relay from the Welcome
Club, featuring Lyn Christie’sOrchestra
11. 0 London News
12. 0 Close down

4ZB DUNEDIN
1310 ke. 234 m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News7.30 Health Talk by "UncteScrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning reflections
0. Uncle Jimmy

19
Love for a Day-_

REARS

Cavalcade of Drama
Big Sister
A Talk by Anne Stewart
Shopping Reporter (Jessie)Lunch hour tunes&1.15 p.m. London News

QO Musical memories
5 The Career of Alice Blair2.30 Home Service’ session
(Joyce)4.30 Headline News followed bythe Health and Beauty session5. O The Children’s session5.30 Pinocchio
6. 0 Air Adventures of JimmieAllen
6.15 London News
6.30 With the Bandsmen
7.15 History and All That7.30 Ships and the Sea7.45 The Story Behind the SongHeadline News
Flying for FreedomDoctor Mac
Highways of MelodyRecorded Talent Quest sese
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* London News11.15 Supper Interlude for theNight Shift12. 0 Close down
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27, PALMERSTON Nth.1400 ke. 214m.

%SOoommon

6. 0,7.0,7.45a.m. London News8.30 Health talk by "UncleScrim"
9. 0-9.30 Selected recordings5.45 p.m. Bright music6.15 London News7.15 Green Meadows7.30 The Life of General MaceArthur
45 Uncle Jimmy
O Headline News
5 Flying for Freedom30 Young Farmers’ session0 Doctor Mac
15 Announcer’s session
30 Talk by Anne Stewart0 Close down

26maeuellous how RONq
a cup ofdeliciousROMA TEA
picks you up and makes you feel
happier imeeliately! ROMTEA
BLENDED AND PACKED BYTEAMERCHANTSWhoFOR 103 YEARSHAVE BEEN FAITHFULToONETRADITION-QUALITY
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